COVID-19 Alert - For the latest information on the novel coronavirus in Kentucky, please visit kycovid19.ky.gov (https://kycovid19.ky.gov)

COVID-19 Alert - For the latest information on the novel coronavirus in Kentucky, please visit kycovid19.ky.gov (https://kycovid19.ky.gov/)

City Council Meeting Agenda

Due to concerns related to the spread of COVID-19 and to remain in compliance with all applicable statutes and regulations, the Mount Sterling City Council Meeting scheduled for June 16, 2020, will be hosted online via Zoom Meeting. Anyone wishing to address the City Council may submit comments on any topic or agenda item electronically on our website here (https://mtsterling.ky.gov/Pages/contact.aspx). Citizens may also phone City Hall at (859) 498-8725 to provide a comment about an agenda item or concern.

To join this meeting:

Topic: City Council Meeting (Regular) June 16, 2020

Time: Jun 16, 2020 07:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85616208785?pwd=UjhQdG9PT2FhNTRXTDN1MVlqVzBRUT09

Meeting ID: 856 1620 8785

Password: 2wx4Nv One tap mobile

+16465588656,,85616208785#,,1#,232649# US (New York)

Dial by your location

+1 646 558 8656 US (New York)

Meeting ID: 856 1620 8785

Password: 232649

Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kebQGNzNEI

UPCOMING MEETING

The agenda for the monthly meeting scheduled for Tuesday, June 16, 2020 is listed below.

Meeting agenda:

- 1. Call meeting to order.
- 2. Pledge of allegiance.
- 3. Approve May 19, 2020 council meeting minutes.

- 4. May financial reports.
- 5. Public Comment:
- 6. Department Head/Committee Reports.
- 7. Approve 2019 Property Tax Settlement
- 8. Re-appoint Catesby Woodford to the Airport Board
- 9. Re-appoint Bill Pirschel to the Airport Board
- 10. 2d reading of Ordinance 4-2020: An ordinance establishing a sidewalk maintenance and repair program within the City of Mount Sterling, KY.
- 11. 2d reading of Ordinance 5-2020: An ordinance amending the FY2019-20 budget.
- 12. 2d reading of Ordinance 6-2020: An ordinance adopting the FY2020-21 budget.
- 13. Closed session: (KRS 61.810) As required:
- 14. Adjourn.

Commonwealth of Kentucky

Mount Sterling

Contact (https://mtsterling.ky.gov/Pages/contact.aspx)
Site Map (https://mtsterling.ky.gov/Pages/sitemap.aspx)

Policies (http://kentucky.gov/policies/Pages/default.aspx)
Security (http://kentucky.gov/policies/Pages/security.aspx)
Disclaimer (http://kentucky.gov/policies/Pages/disclaimer.aspx)
Accessibility (http://kentucky.gov/policies/Pages/accessibility.aspx)



© 2017 Commonwealth of Kentucky. All rights reserved.

Kentucky.gov (http://www.kentucky.gov/)